FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-13-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



## 101746996 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commission	oner of Patents and Tr	ademarks: Plea	ase record the attacl	ned original document(	s) or co	py(ies).	
Submission Ty	ype/		Conveyance	Туре			
⊠ New	03/3			☐ Security /	Agreen	nent	
☐ Resubmission Document ID #	(Non-Recordation)		☐ License	☐ Change of	of Nam	е	
☐ Correction of F			☐ Merger	☐ Other			
Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #			U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) ☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File				
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	3/81		I names of conveying part	Mon	Execution th Day	Year
	Burr, James B.		7 to 1 to		05	30	
Second Party					Mon	Execution th Day	n Date Year
•						Duy	1001
Receiving Par				rk if additional names of re	ceiving	parties atta	ched
Name (line 1)	Sun Microsystems, Inc.				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
	a corporation of Delaware				Г	receiving part	y is not
•	901 San Antonio Road				(		pointment of a
,					a		esignation mus
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto	CA	94303			from Assignm	
	City	State/Country	Zip Code				
Domestic Rep	resentative Nan	ne and Add	iress Enter	for first Receiving Party o	nly.		
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)			47				
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
	<del></del>	FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY	,			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011878 FRAME: 0065

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponder	t Name and Address	}		
•		Area	Code and Telephone Number	(831) 655-0880 ext. 14
Name	Philip J. McKay			
Address (line 1)	Gunnison, McKay & Hod			
Address (line 2)	Garden West Office Plaz	a, Suite 220		
	1900 Garden Road			
Address (line 4)	Monterey, CA 93940			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen		ached conveyance document	# 1
Application N	umber(s) or Patent N	lumber(s)	☐ Mark if addition	onal numbers attached
• •	` '	• •	NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	
	nt Application Number(s)			t Numbers
. 4.0		1		
If this document is being signed by the first name	ng filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate ned executing inventor.	nt Application, enter	the date the patent application was	Month Day Year 05 30 2001
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT	PCT
only if	PCT application number a U.S. Application Numbe of been assigned.	r PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Pro	operties Enter t	ne total number	of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount	Fee An	nount for Propert	ies Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: ccount	Enclosed 🗵	Deposit Account	1
(Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account of if a	dditional fees can be	charged to the account.)	
		Deposit Accou	int Number:	#
		•	o charge additional fees:	Yes ⊠ No □
		AdditionZation	o ondigo additional loop.	100 110 11
Statement an	d Signature			
To the be copy is a herein.	est of my knowledge and b true copy of the original d	elief, the foregoin ocument. Charg	ng information is true and corres to deposit account are auti	rect and any attached horized, as indicated
District Adel/-		YULL.		May 31, 2001
Philip J. McKa		nature		Date
Name of Perc	an sianina tsi	ALIAILII 12	,	

PATENT REEL: 011878 FRAME: 0066

Atty. Docket No.: P-6525

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable cons	ideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,
James B. Burr of 511 Br	oughton Lane, Foster City, California, 94404
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<ul> <li>Sun Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of Palo Alto, CA 94303 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and nvention in</li> </ul>
METHOD AND STRUCTUR	RE FOR SUPPLY GATED ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS
all patent applications and patents of continuations and extensions there authorize the above-named assigned claim all rights of priority without fur connection with said United States said assignee, its successors, assigneforcing patents for said invention	States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I see to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to ther authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Inted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors
Executed this 36 day of	May , 20 <u>01</u> .
	James B. Burr (Full Name)

RECORDED: 05/31/2001